10-RA4-STB_Spec_Sheet-A 08/19 page 1 of 4
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
The Gardco RA straight aluminum pole consists of a one-piece round extruded aluminum lighting standard
mounted to a structural quality carbon galvanized steel base tenon.  This construction offers the corrosion
resistance and flexibility of aluminum with the strength and integrity of steel.  The poles are finished with
either Architectural Class 1 anodizing or electrostatically applied TGIC polyester powdercoat.
Site and Area Poles
Pole/Bracket
Straight Round Aluminum Tenon Base
Order Guide example: RA4-STB-15-D1-BRP
Prefix Base Height Wind Factor Code* Drilling Finish Options
RA4
STB 10
-
D1
D2
D2@90
D3
D3@120
D4
T2
T4
1 Way
2 Way
2 Way at 90°
3 Way
3 Way at 120°
4 Way
2 3/8” OD Tenon
4” OD Tenon
BRP
BLP
WP
NP
OC
SC
Bronze Paint
Black Paint
White Paint
Natural
Aluminum Paint
Optional Color
Paint (Specify
RAL designation
ex: OC-RAL7024)
Special Color
Paint (Specify.
Must supply color
chip.)
DR
GFCI
VDA
Nipples and
Couplings
NL
CL
Single Mount
Bullhorn
Brackets*
A15BH-19
A15BH-24
A215BH-19
A215BH-24
Duplex Receptacle
Ground Fault Receptacle
Vibration Dampener
Nipple - External thread
Coupling - Internal thread
Indicate size (1/2”, 3/4”, 1”, 1 1/4”, 1 1/2”. ) Indicate height above
base and orientation to hand hole. See Pole Orientataion
Information on Page 4.
Single - 1.9” OD
Single - 2.4” OD
2-Tenon - 1.9” OD
2-Tenon - 2.4” OD
Indicate height above base and orientation to hand hole.
See Pole Orientation Information on Page 4.
12
15
20 L